

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Smt. Sulagna Dastidar (Chattoraj) (JO-WB-00707),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(In-charge)

CrI. Misc. Case No.821/2026

Ref. : Raghunathganj P.S. Case No.1506/2025 dated 01.12.2025
U/s.69/117(2)/316(2)/318(2)/61(2) of BNS.

1. Deepak Kumar Accused/petitioner(s).
Vs.
The State Opposite Party.

Order No.03 dated 23.03.2026

The application for bail U/s.483 of BNSS filed by the petitioner as named above is taken up for hearing.

At this stage it appears that the T.C.R. is not available before this Court.

Under the circumstances, hearing is adjourned.

The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad is requested to take steps for transmitting the T.C.R. before this Court on or before the next date fixed.

Fix **10.04.2026** for receiving the **T.C.R.** and hearing the application.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd. (I/C.)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(In-Charge)